PRINTED: 11/15/2011 FORM APPROVED

California Department of Public Health OCO) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (M) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA 0:2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING B WING 04/24/2011 CA000014385 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 11500 BROOKSHIRE AVENUE DOWNEY REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER **DOWNEY, CA 90241** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX LEACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 'AG DEFICIENCY) A 000 Initial Comment A 000 The following reflects an Amended findings of the . Department of Public Health during the investigation of an entity reported incident. Entity reported incident number CA00251578 -Substantiated Representing the Department: Shielah Creus, RN, HFEN The inspection was limited to the specific entity reported incident investigated and does not represent the findings of a full inspection of the facility. A 017 1280.15(a) Health & Safety Code 1280 A 017 A017 (a) A clinic, health facility, home health agency, or The following plan of correction includes: hospice licensed pursuant to Section 1204. 1250, 1725, or 1745 shall prevent unlawful or How the correction (s) will be accomplished, unauthorized access to, and use or disclosure of, patients' medical information, as defined in both temporarily and permanently. subdivision (g) of Section 56.05 of the Civil Code and consistent with Section 130203. The Temporary correction of the facility's failure to department, after investigation, may assess an prevent unlawful or unauthorized access administrative penalty for a violation of this included: section of up to twenty-five thousand dollars (\$25,000) per patient whose medical information Immediate restriction of access to was unlawfully or without authorization accessed, Patient 1's radiologic exam in the used, or disclosed, and up to seventeen thousand five hundred dollars (\$17,500) per electronic medical record (PACS system) subsequent occurrence of unlawful or was performed by the Director of unauthorized access, use, or disclosure of that Radiology. patients' medical information. For purposes of the Immediate restriction to Patient 1's investigation, the department shall consider the paper medical record was performed by clinic's, health facility's, agency's, or hospice's the Director of Health Information. history of compliance with this section and other related state and federal statutes and regulations. the extent to which the facility detected violations Licensing and Certification Division FOR'S OR PROVIDERSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVES SIGNATURE

California Department of Pu	blic Health			and the same of th			
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION NUMBER CAPODO 14385		R/CLIA MBER:	(22) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 01/24/2011		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE			
DOWNEY REGIONAL MEDICA	AL CENTER	11500 BRO DOWNEY,			A.F		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OP CORRECTION (PS) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY)					
A 017 Continued From participation of actors outside facility's ability to or department shall he all factors when detected administrative pensions administrative pensions of actions and administrative pensions of actions and according to the facility letter to the I factors to Patient 1's consistent of access to Patient 1's can (imaging met cross-sectional plots two staff membars. Patient 1's clinical purposes to Downey of actions of	ive action to immediate past violations from the control that restrict its control that restrict its control that restrict its control that restrict its section to determining the amountable pursuant to this section in the privacy and confidence of the confidence of the confidence of the control of the co	tely recurring, cted the n. The consider of an ection, ctronic of the certicality of least was by the certical transfer of the certical transfer phy (CT to create ults by the certical transfer phy increase under the certical transfer phy increase under transf	A 017	Presentation to Department Managers on Federal and State regulations regarding protected patient information was provided on Dec. 2, 2010. Employee A was interviewed and disciplined on Dec. 10, 2010. Employee A completed the corrective action as requested by the hospital on Jan. 14, 2011. Employee B was interviewed and disciplined on Dec. 13, 2010. Employee B completed the corrective action as requested by the hospital on Dec. 23 rd and Dec. 24 th . All employees were required to sign the revised Employee Nondisclosure Agreement. All employees were required to complete the mandatory education on HIPAA and Health and Safety Code Section 1280.15 by June 30, 2011. Permanent correction of the facility's failure to prevent unlawful or unauthorized access includes: All employees are required to sign the Employee Nondisclosure Agreement during their annual employee evaluation. All employees are required to complete the mandatory education on HIPAA and			
signed and dated by consing and Centification Division TATE FORM	POSTEV RN		heef	Proside of Gong	11/23/11/00/16/00/00/16/00/00/16/00/00/16/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00		

California	Department of Pul	blic Health				
California Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER CA000014385				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 01/24/2011
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY.	STATE, ZIP CODE	
	REGIONAL MEDICA	AL CENTER	11500 BRO DOWNEY,	OF SHIRE		5
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCE Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL.	ID PIREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETE
	committed to protein about the patient. patient's written autimormation or other concerning the patient. The facility's statem 6, 2010, indicated the accessed the complete imaging method cross-sectional piction. 2 had a CT exam do accessed electronic of Patient 1. The Employee file finure (RN) was reversed electronic of Patient 1. The Employee file finure (RN) was reversed electronic of Patient 1. In Employee file finure (RN) was reversed electronic information in contraction in contraction in contraction of the formation of the staff medical record of Patient's privacy. The medical record of Patient's privacy. The healthcare professioned of her job duty accepted of her job duty accepted of her job duty.	Indicated the facility verting the medical information for release rithan basic information. The facility would obta thorization to release rithan basic information. The facility would obta the facility in the facility. The cally the result of the cally the result of the facility. The cally the result of the facility in the facility in the facility in the facility in the facility. The cally the result of the facility in the	ermation ain the con	A 017	on an annual basi Director of Health Officer provides i DRMC's Patient P Health and Safety at new employees employees sign to disclosure Agrees Director of Health Officer provides i HIPAA, DRMC's P Practices, and He Section 1280.15 departmental me A description of the more prevent recurrence of the Compliance will be monite and record audit as part of Department's Performant program beginning on No The Director of R and oversee the a The monitoring in following: 1. Review of acces (Picture Archivi System) by use	Information/Privacy Information on HIPAA, Irivacy Practices, and Irivacy Practices Information/Privacy Information/Privacy Information at their Irivacy Information at their Irivacy Information at their Irivacy
censing and	Certification Division -	700 RN RN) bes	Vis	Perresident Fisk & Qual	Roomhundin ernet a of 5

Californ	ia Department of Pul	olic Health				7			
	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: CA9000/14385		(X2) MULTING A BUILDING B WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION .	(XX) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 01/24/2011				
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	(Congression Constitution to the Constitution of the Constitution	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	Hex Collection and Arrive			
DOWNE	Y REGIONAL MEDICA	L CENTER		OOKSHIRE CA 90241	AVENUE				
(CA) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COM				
A 017	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL								
	A letter sent by the f December 1, 2010, Informing Patient 1 t facility staff accesse	indicated the facility hat "two members o	was four	i.€.1		/ /			
ensing and TATE FORM	A Kalkef	JOSEV EN	/ 1	g	ompliance Ki	Fiscontinuation small 4 of 9 3 k + Duality			

Californ	ia Department of Put	olic Health					
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: CA000014365		(22) MULTIPI A BUILDING B WING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 01/24/2011			
NAME OF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	07(000)14000	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
DOWNE	Y REGIONAL MEDICA	L CENTER	11500 BRO DOWNEY,	OKSHIRE A CA 90241	VENUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	COMPLETE DATE
A 017	access was to Patis electronic medical r The facility policy ar "Confidential Information of patient required by law. The confidential patient that which is necess hospital business. Employee Non-Discount employee will no patient information in order The facility policy ar Practices" dated Jaupatients have the righealth information. Based on the finding prevent unlawful or Patient 1's medical infacility's "Confidential facility's "Confidential"	letter disclosed that ent 1's radiologic examination and procedure titled lation" revised on Jathe facility provides a confidential information must be sary to conduct normation employees signal course Agreement in at access, review or without a direct need to perform his/her joint procedure titled "Finuary 7, 2010, indicated procedure titled access information and abidated information" and "Information" and "I	nuary 6, ation as release of limited to sal an adicating view for that ab duties. Privacy ated the otected se to a to e by the privacy otation of	A 017			
censing and TATE FORM	Certification Division	Str RN	****	Vice	Lesident Dua	ii continuei OHG	23 11 Son sheet 8 of 6 LCL